PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allister McNEISH	02/26/2009
Keith A. KUNZ	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 868	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03061-0868	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12395653	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1200

ndare@lockelord.com Email:

Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0020346-024US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neva M. Dare	

Total Attachments: 2

500794780

source=024US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=024US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BAE Systems Information And Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as BAE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 868, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03061-0868 in furtherance of my/our obligations to BAE, and do hereby assign and transfer to BAE, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LASER BACKRANGE AND MARKSMANSHIP APPARATUS AND METHOD

Filing date:	12/395,653	Applica	ation Number:	February 28, 2009
continuations said Letters I the right of p	s, continuations Patent, and any riority under th	s-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and all Letters Patent of the	and renewals of United States : which may be g	(s) set forth therein, and any and all of and substitutes for said application for and of countries foreign thereto including granted thereon or therefore; and any
held and enjo	oyed by BAE, i ich said Letters	its successors, assigns, noming Patent respectively may be	nees or legal re granted, reissu	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to be presentatives, to the full end of the term or ed or extended, as fully and entirely as the and transfer not been made;
have not exe- that I/we will necessary or Patent to BA or to its nom Patent, to tes continuations do everything	cuted and will a l, each time a reduced a loss and to pe E, its successorinee, all known tify in any legals, CIPs, reissue g possible to aits or their own	not execute any agreement in equest is made, and without refect the title to said invention rs, assigns, nominees or legal a facts respecting said inventional all proceedings, to sign all law and foreign applications, to d BAE, its successors, assign	n conflict herevendue delay, extends) or improven a representative ion(s) or improvential papers, to the make all rightings, nominees a	entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we with, and I/we further covenant and agree secute and deliver all such papers as may be rement(s), said application and said Letters es, and I/we agree to communicate to BAE, everenent(s) said application and said Letters execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ful oaths and declarations, and generally to and legal representatives to obtain and evention(s) or improvements(s) in any and
any official of applications Patent for sar	of any country of as aforesaid, to id invention(s)	or countries foreign to the Usissue to BAE, as assignee of or improvement(s), including	nited States wh of the entire righ og any and all L	s and Trademarks of the United States and ose duty it is to issue patents on at, title and interest, any and all Letters etters Patent of the United States which in accordance with the terms of this
application n	ow identified b		set forth above	ation number and filing date of said as soon as the same shall have been known
Date Assign	ment Signed:	2/24/09	AMTI	Allister McNeish
Date Witness	s Sígned:	2/24/09	Stry	[Witness signature]

Case No. BAEP-1044/20060065 Page 2

[Witness Printed Name]

Date Assignment Signed: 2-26-09

Keith K. Kunz

Nate Witness Signed: 26/5-16/09

Witness Signature]

Make Line of the Line of

Winess Printed Name]

HOU:0020346/024US:1373644v1

PATENT REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0615